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From: Mahie Reimann <Mabhie.Reimann@co.maui.hi.us>

Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2016 8:38 AM

To: IEM Committee

Cc: David Goode; Jill-Anne Ono; Lisa Tajiri; Pili Nahooikaika; Rowena Dagdag-Andaya
Subject: Mayor's Transmittal #5291

Attachments: Mayor's Transmittal #5291.pdf

Subject: Hui Roads on Mailepai Partition Subdivision (West Maui) (IEM-72)

Attached copy of Mayor's Transmittal dated 11/9/2016
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" November 9, 2016

Honorable Alan M. Arakawa
Mayor, County of Maui

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Elle Cochran, Chair
Infrastructure and Environmental

Management Committee APPRCVEDKOR TRANSMITTAL
Maui County Council /‘/
200 South High Street "/0/59[‘ |

Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793 i
Dear Chair Cochran:

SUBJECT: HUI ROADS ON MAILEPAI PARTITION SUBDIVISION (WEST
MAUI) (IEM-72)

We are in receipt of your November 3, 2016 letter and respectfully request
additional time to respond to your questions.

We should be able to have the requested information by January 17, 2017.
Please call me at Ext. 7845 should you have any questions.
Sincerely,
=
DAVID C. GOODE
Director of Public Works
DCG:jso
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Dear Mr. Goode:

SUBJECT: HUI ROADS ON MAILEPAI PARTITION SUBDIVISION
(WEST MAUI) (IEM-72)

The Infrastructure and Environmental Management Committee intends to
continue discussion on this matter at its meeting of November 28, 2016.

May I please request your assistance with the following:

1 What is the estimated cost to bring Hui Roads D, E, F, and I up to
standard for possible acceptance by the County? Please identify the
types of improvements needed and the estimated cost per road.

Hui Roads D, E, F, and I provide ingress and egress to the Mailepai
Partition Subdivision. Please explain how subdivision approval was
granted despite substandard road conditions.

May I further request you transmit your written response no later than
November 18, 2016. To ensure efficient processing, please include the relevant
Committee item number in the subject line of your response.



Mr. David Goode
November 3, 2016
Page 2

Should you have any questions, please contact me or the Committee staff
(Shelly Espeleta at ext. 7134, or Rayna Yap at ext. 8007).

o lochaee

ELLE COCHRAN, Chair
Infrastructure and Environmental
Management Committee

iem:ltr:072apw01:ske

cc: Mayor Alan M. Arakawa



